



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1800 of 1988

Khelawan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Jai Singh, Vijay Bahadur Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list. Non appeared on behalf of the sole surviving appellant Ramapati. Learned AGA for the State is present.
2. Letailable warrant be issued against the sole surviving appellant namely Ramapati. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaunpur is directed to execute theailable warrants and submit its report by the next date.
3. Put up this case on **18th February, 2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

December 10, 2025

NSC